SALGA Free State is situated in the same office space since the 1st of April 2012 and 

therefore is now obligated, as prescribed by the Public Finance Management Act of 1999, 

to obtain new offices via a formal bidding process. 

5. DISCUSSION 

SALGA Free State requires a minimum of 625 (Six Hundred and Twenty-Five) m2 of office 

space, comprising a reception area, 10 (ten) offices, 2 (two) boardrooms, a 

kitchen/canteen, bathrooms (including for the disabled), a registry area and at least 1 (one) 

storeroom, to accommodate its staff complement together with a minimum of 30 (thirty)

[...]

General requirements are based on the premise of exclusive office spaces for virtual 

meetings and an open-plan office layout is required.  The office space should have 

adequate natural daylight/or artificial lighting. 

6.1.2 Space Requirements: 

To allow for the minimum total floor space of approximately 625 (six hundred and 

twenty-five) square meters (m2) that should include common areas and boardrooms. 

Open plan area layout that can accommodate up to 20 (twenty) workstations and is 

utilized as multi-functional work areas. 

Apart from the normal office space requirements for staff as the following is a summary